

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)

Dhemaji College, Dhemaji - 787057, Assam

Ref. No	Date :10/09/2016
---------	------------------

Minutes of the IQAC Meeting held on 10th September, 2016 Academic Session: 2016-17

The meeting of the IQAC held on 10th September, 2016 was presided by the Principal of Dhemaji College. The objective of the meeting was offered by the Coordinator of the IQAC.

The meeting has taken the following decisions:

- 1. The meeting discussed in detail about the plans of Academic Activities for the session 2016-17 and resolved the following decisions in this regard --
 - (a) The meeting discussed about the results of even semester examination of B.A. /B.Sc. programme and concerned about the performance of the students in this regard. The meeting advised to organize the meeting or the Academic Council as well as the staff meeting to discuss the matter as soon as possible.
 - (b) The meeting expressed satisfaction for the decision taken in the Governing Body to construct the Digital Conference cum Classroom with an aim to develop the ICT infrastructure facilities of the College.
 - (c) The meeting highlighted the student's assessment on teachers and decided to prepare a detailed report in this regard.
 - (d) The meeting expressed satisfaction on the progress of Academic Curriculum so far in this Academic Session.

At last, the meeting was ended with a speech from the Chairperson and vote of thanks from the Coordinator

(Dr. Dipak Kr. Neog)

Principal/Chairperson Dhemaji College, Dhemaji (Diganta Hazarika)

Coordinator, IQAC

Dhemaji College, Dhemaji